

GR 366 of 2014

Order dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person under S. 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person is present before this Court.

The accused is examined under S. 313 of the Cr.P.C in separate sheet and the same be kept with the record.

The accused declined to adduce any evidence.

D/W is closed.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard argument of both sides.

To 02:00 pm for deliver of Judgment.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***

02:00 pm

Record is taken up for delivery of judgment

Sole accused person is present before this Court.

The judgment in two (02) sheets including four (04) pages is ready, signed and sealed.

The judgment is delivered in open Court.

As per the judgment.

HENCE IT IS

ORDERED

That the accused person **A-1) Kajal Bagdi** is found not guilty for the offence punishable S. 498A/323/506 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and is accordingly acquitted under S. 248(1) of Criminal Procedure Code, 1973. He is set at liberty at once and discharged from bail bonds and the sureties are released from his liabilities.

The seized articles , if any , are to be disposed of in accordance with law once the appeal period is over.

Note the disposal in register.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***